Note—

Names and complete post office addresses of all owners of a.djolmn'r lands must be given correctly
“Heirs” or “devisees” of a party will not be accepted ‘but the individuai paines and addresses must be
obtained. -Except where the facts are within the personal knowledge of the petitioner, the owners of adjoining
lands are to be taken from'the Assessors’ Book for the.last assessment for taxes and brought. down' of record
to the date of filing petition. == =1 . " L. WD I LSTIR e T e e SRR

- A ‘brief bounding description of the land claimed, naming the present adjoining owners in their relatwe

locations, irrespective of former deed descriptions, is recommended in all cases. -
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT&

To THE HONORABLE THE JUDGES or THE LaND CouUrr:

the owner in fee-simple of a certain: parcel of -land with the buﬂdmgs thereon situate in..
in, the County. of Dukes County cessrenmensissiinisisiiiseiitiiiinnsss, 800 the - Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and

A certain lot or parcel ‘of land and being lot numbered five hundred

ToLgAtY-ILve (685 ) {H THE DIVIWI6H "o Irndlan TaHay 4% GLy Head vy
~-Commissioners-appetnted for -the -purpose-ef-making such. divls fon-

-Walch with accompanying.plan 1s filed in the Registey of Frobate .

................................................................

for the County o f Dukes County. Division belng also filed and recorded
IR the RegIgtyy of "Deedy for-gatd Dultes Countys - Bot five hundred """""""
—eighty--£five. (585) 18 bounde.d .a3. fol,lwa, ...................................................................................

All as shbwn on a"plan of land in Gay Head, Mass. Surveyed for Stanley
.................................. T

..t\,}..;g:ﬁ,}.{{i'..qg}..j t j‘,f..g;'.'_(':&’f"!lj,‘—ﬁ ISR} A &AL AL, .L..ﬁ

Y w&&ﬁ& Yad M AT
OV R O DA 1 LW LL L AN E LI T s D o F 1

Petitioner: ¢l o escnbe land, righ
Rpyioed éﬂ%
,,\-*\ B lany )

fﬂ“\-; A..“ t f%re'




X2
(2) That said land at the last assessment for taxation was assessed at $/0é—/og ..................................

.......................................

ssessesccancsciescsanses .,

(3) "That I ‘do not know of any mortgage or encumbrance affectmg sald land or that any other person has
any estate or mterest therem, legal or eqmtable, in possessxon, remamder, reversion or expectancy other than
asfollows Coo L
R R
iaued.ad.al
sa9b rivglusidiag

T %o
.

................................................................................... ..n,n.uu-.u-....-.... oo eveusterrsentvosncrdreriaines

. (4)-That T obtained txtleby deed from...Samuel. H .....Y.and.emg.qsz...;e..t...gl.g
dated......dA08.. 15 LAQBD...ooooe, ~and recorded in the....

wx"

Reglstry of Deeds for the County of....... ozl la

3Ta~ T
ite)

*That saxd Iaud is..

weriseeeeeee [ POSE Office Address]
Amher st, Massachusetts,

(6) ... -"That the. names. in. full .and. addresses so far as known: to...l&ﬁ....of -the owners and- occupants of’ all lands :
adjommg said 1and are a8 follOWS:.. ..oooocooerover oo oo e

-,Q.cxxgr_g.ss Se.Benton

* Jee note on the bsck of tlus petition. ¥ . o
“+Owners may be treated as occupants also, unles an occupant is holding under a recorded lease.
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..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................

............................

.............................................................................................

.............................................................

..................................................................

............................................

................................................

.................................

(7)  *"That I claim to own in fee-simple the land within the limits of the highway or public

........................

way to the middle line thereof upon which the said land described is bounded, subject to the right of the public

to use the SAME 88 BUCH jwerverererinsinceisesersusineresesenrireresnsnss srssesessaseasssasnnins reeserstsareresesteasareireassasnease e et e sasrenraretrens
and.....feeeeeneee. desire to have the line of said......c...ccorneenec.Way determined.

....................................................................................................................

......................

(8)  *'That......% claim to own in fee-simple the land within the limits of the private way to the
middle line thereof upon which the land described is bounded, subject to the easement therein of the adjoin-

ing owner ; and... Lo, desire to have the line of said private way determined.

9 '2That.£.....am....., ..... married to..... Marg,arat J?imknay,:nx_;g .................................................................
e AR R R0 Tereeebesese e s bRt b

(10) That.....mY.... full name, residence and post office address................ rerssssanenesenseietiiereesesaen as follows

[Name] ecrnerivnsrenseneareneens TR [Post Oﬁce Address] ...............................................

Dated this.......... 1lth..... day of...0ctober,. .in the year nineteen hundred and thse-. fori:y,

Then personally appeared the above-named .......... Ste.nley King
D I N e o A T E BT Y B S o TFe FrT Un SIS JE A T IAk AR DR AGD S A 444 { 1944 { TE TN DI 1 o= A0 SOOI TPPPYT ST T TOP TPV PYS TIPS
H - bl b T . 1 B ! T = . - * -
i emame rismen e 3 er o % ge wym iy fwy.s sercs { e AV empmaye S e s dme e emm etV merionsD oy, pravs  Tr ipess s ayesay . o

known to me' to "bé tbe sxgner of the foregomv petltxon, nd made oath that the statements made therem as
far as made of..R1a.........own knowledge are true, >and so far-as m.a.de "upon mformatmn and behef

Al .
3 . ' R

that......Ae.......i : behevathem ‘to be true.- e T A

Tt

PR ve g8 2

*¥Qee Chap. 185, § 20 of General Laws.
**50e Chap. 185, § 28 of General Laws.
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THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS.

LAND COURT.
In the Matter of the Petition of Stanley King,

numbered 17763 : after consideration, the Court doth adjudge and decree that said _

Stanley King,

of Amherst ,in the County of ~Hampshire and Commonwealth of

Massachusetts married to Margaret Pinckney King,
is the owner in fee simple ,

of that certain parcel of land situate in Gay Head,

in the County of Dukes County "’ and Commonweslth of Massachusetts, bounded
and described as follows: , - 2

Northeasterly . by land now or i‘ormerly of Nellie Mingo et a.l two e
hundred sixty-four (264) feet; g
Southeasterly by land now or formerly-of Russell Wright measurin‘
o e gn ghe upland about three hundred sixiy—frv‘siih;
. e . eet: .‘.A_-,ﬂ . .
SR hy the’ Atlantic Ocean, a.nd
1, by land ‘Bow or® formerly oL Balph Hbrnblower‘me

o 00 the uplana Zhout four mmndred t“’enty’f ive (b
.--:«--wfeet:i e {‘gﬁ;’ 1%15’?’53?‘4'. vﬁ» B

' All of said boundaries s except the water lines %
determined by the Court to be located as shown on a plan drawn by Swift &
Learned Inc., Surveyors, dated September 28,1940, as modified and approvec
by the Court, filed in the Land Reglstration Office, a copy of a portion ¢

which will be filed with the origim 1l certificate of title issued on this
decree.
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- . i AR S SO KR S e
R s et T .

enant . to the land hereby registered

There is appurte
lly existing., _ .

rights of way by necessity lega

17763




L

pd

/ © And the Court doth adjudge and decree that said land be brought under the operation and provisions of
- Chapter 185 of the General Laws, and that the title of said

Stanley King

to said land be confirmed and registered, sub]ect however, to any of the encumbrances mentioned in
ion forlgr—slx of saxd Chapter whmh may be subsxstmg and subjectmx

: any'and all public rights legally existing in and over the same below
;«' mean high water mark.

- Witness, Jorn E. FENTON, Esquire, Judge of the Land Court at Boston, in the County of Suffolk,

the first day of October , in the year_ nineteen
hundred and forty- one »at ten  oclock and 30 minutesin the fore noon.
Attest with the Seal of said Court.
7/ o2
%,{MM— ‘
Recorder.
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17763

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSELTS.

LAND COURT.

To Lydia C. Smalley, Solomon #, Attaquin, Helen i. Lamphere,
Helen A. Attaquin and Benjamin L. Attaquin, of Gay Head, Nellie
Mingo, of Tisbury, and Mary Guerin, of Qak Bluffs, in the County
of Dukes County and said Commonwealth; Alice E. Attaquin, of New
Bedford, in the County of Bristol and said Commonwealth; Ralph
Hornblower, of Boston, in the County of Suffolk and said Common-
wealth; the said Commonwezlth of Massachusetts; Russell Wright, of
New York, in the State of New York; and to all whom it may concern:

VWWhereas, a petition has been presented to said Court by Stanley
King, of Amherst, in the County of Hampshire and said Commohwealth,
to register and confirm his title in the following described land:

A certain parcel of land with the buildings thereon, situate
in said Gay Head, bounded and described as follows:

Northwesterly by land now or formerly of Ralph Hornblower .
-about 424.64 feet; Northeasterly by land now or formerly of “Lydia -
A. Smalley et al 264 feet; Southeasterly by land now or formerly
Russell Wright about 364.64 feet; and Southwesterly by the Atlantic
Ocean. »

Petitioner claims as appurtenant to the above-described land
the right of access to the above-described land over usual ways
as heretofore travelled.
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Northwesterly by land now or formerly of Raiph Hornblower
about 42/4.64 feet; Northeasterly by land now or formerly of Lydia
L. Smalley et al 264 feet; Southeasterly by land now or formerly

Russell VWright about 364.64 feet; and Southwesterly by the Atlantic
Ocean.

Petitioner claims as appurtenant to the above-described land
the right of access to the above-described land over usual ways
as heretofore travelled. '

The-above-described lend is shown on & plan filed with zaid
petition and all boundary lines are claimed to be located on the
ground as shown on said plan.

If you desire to make any objection or defense to said petition you or your attorney must file a
written appearance and an answer under oath, setiing forth clearly and specifically your objections or defense
to each part of said petition, in the office of the Recorder of said Court in Boston (at the Court House), or in

the office of the Assistant Recorder of said Court at the Registry of Deeds at Edgartown ... . ...
in the County of................ Lukes..County......where a copy of the plan filed with said petition is deposited,
on or before the................... OINth e day of ..o December. . ... next.

Unless an appearance is so filed by or for you, your default will be recorded, the said petition will be

taken as confessed and you will be forever barred from contesting said petition or any decree entered thereon.

WrirNess, JOHN E. FENTON, Esquire, Judge of said Court, this fifth

day of......NOVember . ... ..

Attest with Seal of said Court.

Arthur W. Davis, Esg.
Edgartown, Mass.
For the Petitioner.
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In the matter of said petition, the Recorder is hereby ordered to serve the foregoing citation by
publishing the same forthwith, once each week for three successive weeks, in the.......ooooveveevoveooeeeoeoeooeoo
................................................ VAneyara . GRZEEEE ..t
a newspaper published in... BAGALEQWIL...........ooiiiii e et
in the county of.................. Dukes..County.... and said Commonwealth ; and by causing a duly attested copy
thereof to be mailed within seven days after such publication to every person named in said citation whose
address is known, as required by Section 39 of Chapter 185 of the General Laws.

It is further ordered that a duly attested copy of said citation shall be posted by a sheriff or
deputy sheriff, in a conspicuous place, on each parecel of land included in said petition, fourteen days,
at .leakst, before the return day of said citation.

Dated this..... . £1£h. . day of.....Novembher. ... in the year nineteen hundred
and birtycfortye . 4

-
e

e . ) -~
w -

= -

ey RECORDER’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.

1 hexéby certify tbat I have served the foregoing citation by publishing the same as directed by

the court, and by mailing a duly attested copy thereof to every person named in said citation, whose
address is known in accordance with the foregoing order.

By virtue of the foregoing order 1 posted in a conspicuous place on each parcel of land included
in said petition, a duly attested copy of eaid_ citation, fourteen days, at least, before the return day

thereof, to wit: on the...... & X day ofm.‘%..{...nineteen bundred and &&WM.

Al fo 64l
//)—a—;&é O?' 6 © : /éﬁ _‘1”o.rmt'}'t'e C’ounzy of
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| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

i

i Land Court

Case No. 17763

; )

oA e ' Stanley King, Petitioner
g ‘ Answer‘gzrggibﬁ ﬁdfﬁbléwér; Respondént

: ! Now comes Raiph Hornblower, respondent in the anove entitled
| é case, and objects to registration as prayed for in said Ppeticion
§ i for the reason tnat tne land of tne petitvioner 1is incbrréctly lo--
; H ) N . .
: i cated on tne plan filed tnerewith.

ﬁ Ralph Hornblower

;

et e TR

LT T
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Gay Hea&,Hass

|
|
» . Nov.23,1940
Recorder of Land Court,
State House, R
Boston,}Mass.,

Dear Sir:

In reply to Land Court petition No.17763~

We wish hereby to register our objections
to pending Land Court petition No.17763, that
there be no permanent right of way as stated
in pending plans.

H

e e = T T

Yours truly,

)

cay Head;ﬁasé:

"Nov.28,1940 _Sdwom o M
Said ersoﬁ@”pegsonally

ed befdegMe. | ?::/7“6 "'7'
‘ 2

- el il - e
=L

Town Clerks::

LAs/ }bﬁ;“ b

e
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| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS.

Land Court No. 17783

STANLEY KING, Petitioner.

ANSWER OF TEE ATTORNEY GENERAL.

Now comes Paul A. Dever, Attorney General, appearing in

behalf of the Commonwealth, and says that the only interest of

0

'the Commonwealth appears to be in the protection of the rights
,cf the public in the tide waters of the Atlantic Ocean, and that

lt has no objection to the entry of a decree provided the same

is made subject to said rights of the publiec.

PAUL A. DEVER, Attorne; ener/;,

Assistant Attorney -General.

. 38, stqné§ gomber.
S hen personally“app ared“%hejgﬁove-named Edward MbPar lin
- JJand made oath that the Toregoing “answer by him.subscribed is trie
~.50 the best of his knowledge and belief.

\\\\\\\\

Before me,

Notary Public.
; My Commission expiresf«—n 19,/ tery !
447 i




1m6-'39. No. 7626

\ Land Court

T ——————————
P .

' Order for Decree  No. /77763

B ~ Enter decree in name of W , o L
according to plan - , o L
' filed in this case,
o \ ‘subject to_the following matters: ] ) _ [
| Restrictions. / - S L
. - .
| Basemenns W@% Tt e T ALt
o Partywalls_._/ , o

“ _ ___| Mortgages. L/ _ , , ) ) L

| Debts of L/ S R  deceased.
Attachrnents., / - ) ) , , o . - L
o Boundanes on Streets to run l/ o , L L L

The land to have as appurtenant thereto,




— e

T—— T

Always number this sheet “1.”

LAND COURT

550

- My examination ends <{ ¢ MD'@M 1930

‘ Certificate of Opinion.
Pursuant to Section 37, Chapter 185, of the General Laws, I herewith file as my report an abstract of th
title to the land described in petition No. § %7 VLS In my opinion the petition @ /2

ha & “g good title as alleged, and proper for registration.”

The title of said land is subject to
Restrictions, see Sheet No.

&

Easements, ¢ “

Party walls, “ « «

Debts of, “ “« &

t
R
8

Legacies,
Mortgages, “ ¢ ¢
Attachments, © « «
Liens, « “« &
Lease, Dower, or Life Estate, ete.

There is appurtenant to said land certain rights and privileges, see SheegNog Aa M ﬁ .
Boundaries on streets and ways run (to the middle or side lines, so far as appears by the deeds of locus?.
See Sheet No. o i -

B 4 e e = PR

For other comments, see Sheet NoS Ok~ M @ .

. z--..\

If citation is issued in. thig case I recommend tha.t in addztzon to the parties nwmd zn scud pmtw

notice be given to the parties named on the other side of thls sheet.

. Nore: This list of persons, if any, should 1nclude without comment here, except, as the blank provade
for pa.rtles having any possible adverse interest with their ‘present residences, if known to the Examiner, othe
wise the,residencevg«iyen, if any, in the instrument abstracted on the sheet referred to as showing the party
interest. Any comments on other sheets than this showing possible adverse interests will necessarily be ove:
looked by the Recorder in issuing the gitation, ,unlesgmentxoned herg.,.... ...

Sheet No. 1 Title No. f 7 ‘ ~
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ARTHUR W. DAVIs
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

EDGARTOWN
MASSACHUSETTS
:
R ‘
o November 8, 1940
" el
Recorder of the Land Court e

Court House

Pemberton Square

Boston, Massachusetts . .

Dear Sir: In re: Petition of Stanley King,
' No.17763. 7 :

In the above entitled matter I desire
to further reply to Jour communication of October 22,

With reference to any ways to and from the petitioner's
larnd. : N

The lot sought to be reglstered 1s Lot 585
upon the south shore of Gay Head. It is part of the
set off of Indian Lands., 8 I understand it Judge
Davis had 4 "stock clause" which he used in all these
cases of reglstration at Gay Head. 1In looking over
the report of the Commissioners who made the set off
. ~0f lots, I cannot seem to find any provision for rights
- of way. I would suggest that Mr. Cummings look up some

of Judge Davis' 0ld cases with the i1dea of using the
same form of decree., '

(M LR e
\Q?Jﬁ‘?y{smcﬂalﬂa/ '_ o
il 0 tmossl
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Land Court

Memoranda
--John Prospere Vanderhoop died on the 13th of November 1914 (Sheets~2,$
leaving two sons and a grand-daughter then a minor. It is to be noticed -

that there are two separate proceedings in the Probate Court in this es-

tate. I cannot say why this was. In neither estate is there an acéoun'
file. The Court may desire a "Bax waiver" to be obtained from the
Commi ssioner. |

---In 1925 (Sheets Hbff) the sons and the grand-daughter, then, I am
informed of age, sold locus to Stanley King, now President of Amherst
College.

---The land borders on the Atlantic and registration should be subject tQ;

public rights. &

--An examination of the map prepared under the direction of the commissibée

under the Act of 1870, discloses no road leading to or from this lot.

--It is to be said however, that the policy of the late Charles Thorntun?%

Davis was, in these Gay Head cases, to enter decrees subject to
benefit of rights of way legally existing. In all probability,

and hls abutters have ways leading to and from their properties.
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10m-1.'39, No, 6240-3

Land Court

‘Book 635 PagLB_Q

Date inst.

¢ ac,:k.._ .

Beginning at the easterly corner bound of Lot No. 584; thence by
Lot No. 586, S 31 °z6! E, two hundred sixty four feet to the ryloI'i;her”]..;s,f__~
corner bound of Lot No. 5385; thence by the same, S 58° 24' %W. four __

hundred seventy three feet to a bound, and on the same course, to __
the waters of the Atlantic Ocean; thence by the same to the line of_‘__;
| Lot No. 584, which 1s parallel to Lot No. 595, and distant from it
| _N.31%36' W._two_hundred sixty four feet; thence by Lot No, 584, . o
_N. 58° 24! E, to the first mentioned bound, or place of commencement :

mmn e e s e e = mewen s s ss S e e s




Land Court

Citation in returngEG e
Return L e . .
Decree for e e

with S—_ sureties. Dabed

- et e e et

Bond § 5 GO._ Wwith S~~~ suretics, approved,

Letter p_ 3. o IZ .3 . Notice orderedr by __ v M wl{‘_m

Affidavit of notice by p% Myﬁ, 9—7(_%@@_._3‘“« 20 [ f/e

Accounts allowed (dates)

Legacxes paid? o _ _ o , e
Tnheritance tax paid? l o - e
{ .

=7

See further Sheets No



: Land Court

e wpmy}ireh&@e:

Prays for

[with em

-

suretics. Dated 3:43_{.;1:& 19(51~

Citation in Jaa . V. Neraal Lo
Return «~ 8_.@,,93" “l I?L‘? -

with «. sureties. D;ted - ‘
Bond § / OD. with~—~  sureties, approved,
L | etter Bda B oz . PbF

Affidavit of notice by

Decree for W ‘

Notice ordered by ﬂsd?_—-
filed

/?I_‘;_";‘_,_ %_ e W,
er_ (4N y~. .
M;}_‘A:‘(.—.LM

Accounts allowed (dates)

.

Legacies paid? o

Toheritance tax paid? { Q&_&_

= ‘ | s 4
1 7/

_— - ’
Inventory & £. lLuas — L.u\,l —

| See further Sheets No.
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Land ACourt

| Deed | Book /é %Pge < Y2

\/Z«dem @ﬁw AL _____.QMMLL—Q-QS-D““ inst. \ :

onsideration $- L;];. paid by

A e .

A certain lot or parcel of land situated in Gay Head in said Dukes

County and numbered five hundred elghty-five (585) in the division

;_“Qi;alp_@ign_Lan_da_,at sald Gay Head bounded and described as follows viz

- _Beginning at_the easterly corner bound of Lot Nn. 584 thence by lot

No. 586 S 31°36' E two_hundred sixty four feet to the northerly corner

bound of Lot No. 595; thence by the same S, 58° 24' W four hundred

seventy-three feet to a bound and on the same course to the waters of

the Atlantic Ocean; thence by the same to the line of Lot No, 584 which
is parallel to Lot No., 595 and distant from 1t N 310 36' W two hundred

sixty four feet thence by Lot No., 584 N 58° 24' E to the first mentioned

bound.

The foregoing lot is owned by us to the extent of an undiwided

two thirds interegg_ggg_ghe covenants only apply accordingly.

e e e e - _- - e ——— e
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THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS. =~ °%

‘In the Matter of the Petition

numbered 17763

of stanle&‘King,

LAND COURT.

" after consideration, the Court doth adjudge and decree that said |

Stanley King,
of Amherst ,in the County of ~Hampshire and Commonwealth of
Massachusetts married to Margaret Pinckney King,
is = theowner in feesimple,

of that certain parcel of land situate in Gay Head, : -
in the County of Dukes County and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, bounded

and described as follows:

Northeasterly by land now or formerly of Nellie Mingo et al two

hundred sixty-four (264) feet; '

Southeasterly by land now or formerly of Russell Wright measurizig

on the upland about three hundred sixty-five (365)
feet;

Southwesterly by the Atlentic Ocean; and
Northwesterly by land now or formerly of Ralph Hornblower measurin

on the upland about four hundred twenty-five (425,
feet. : '

A1l of said boundaries, except the water lines, a:

determined by the Court to be located as shown on a plan drawn by Swift &

Learned Inc., Surveyor
by the Court, filed in
which will be filed wi
decree.

s, dated September 28,1940, as modified and approvec
the Land Rcegistration Office, a copy of a portion ¢
th the origiral certificate of title issued on this
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And the Court doth ad]udge ind decree that’ sa.xd land be brought under the opera.tmn a.nd prov:tswns of ‘ e '.‘ :

Chapter 185 of the General Laws, and that the tltle of sald . L

Stanley King o

to said land be confirmed and registered, subject however, to any of the encumbrances mentioned in

Sectlon forty-six of said Chapter which may be subsmtmg, and subjectnianx

to any and all public rights 1egezll:w,r ex::.sting in and over the same below
mean high water mark. . . ;

Witness, Joun E. Fenton, Esquire, Judge of the Land Court at Boston, in the County of Suffolk,

the first day of October , in the year_ nineteen
hundred and forty- one ,at ten  oclockand 30 minutesin the fore mnoon.

Attest with the Seal of said Court.

. ;/
/D ,.:/ // f / LIN L
foa (LA et

Recorder.

461



N GAY HEAD :-

g
o
5
=
IS
.
&
=
oo

Swift & Learned Inc., Surveyors

SEPT. 28, 1940.

~
<
P‘upe,:\ < |
) ; >
B ! Zw©
%. o
% -
LR = H
{
{
) o |
o {
& !
- i
T ;
*‘V"—J}”t‘ ;
. !
1 i
| !
. _ . I t ‘
Nellie Mindo | -
, V o e z
N N
. “a < z
-+ 2 x B
-

p A oam & =

L . | y 2
s g Lor g @
0 & 585 PR - |
v - wnl| <

c ol |
C M 5
(o) B
T

Russelt

o ! ’
e ol N ¢8
- Copy of part of plan

' : ~— filed . :

LAND REGISTRATION OFFICE
) OC7. 14,1940.
Scale of this plan 80 feet fo
7C 5 Hunbitegsstpgineer for.




WaoH Havr

&, TSV
w0 eNY7

. 8&%
L g a4 . ;
. \Sm Moo Y . oLE/ G 2925
N CINIYVTT7 P _LSIME

SLIOIRIIMISU) 240D PLIOT G2 IM
UDRILOIID L) DPLLLU SOM AoAMNS SIG/R 2047 KL 12425 G210t DM

e X ,m,
y &
S5 m
1 £69
- Y§ & g
ISV SASNTES VD 4 )

RLLD NI MIN LS 4y SE-T S97
LHIIIM TI3ISSNY

SSVL/ AYIH AV
IDNILY D VIGRT SO SHITH

[NINMO QISCS/NS

b \_\m 085S |Q|

R
A SN
N EA
ogs,, M_W 58S xw
- niS_ Y-

. .

e,

’ N . '

- .n.m—., T BEOREN . b 824

S 'avIy Avo 1
NINOVLLY ‘L5
ERS ¢

- K43 Y =

SSbYy NOLSOE  ug seIONOD Of
/IMO TE/NSOH HITIVY

‘Nﬂa

9L/

CCSSVLY ‘Nanvpr oeAIN

ONY GINTT P LIIME
OPEl 922928 o=,/ %2

DN AIFTNVLE

oy  oFAZANG
SSYI/ QV.IH AVD N/ ANV T SO NV 7t

463

LA
TONID/YO WAL NINL STSS700

T

ene g pejoRds]
RS e

A
NY1d 338030
| NY1d 338030



PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK





